### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 012740 Frame 0521. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the Assignee to be American Dye Source, Inc.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MY T. NGUYEN	12/19/2001
FRANCOIS RAYMOND	12/19/2001
STEVEN XIAO	12/19/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN DYE SOURCE, INC.
Street Address:	555 MORGAN BOULEVARD
City:	BAIE D'URFE, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H9X 3T6

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6808542

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (514)397-4382

 Phone:
 (514)397-5119

 Email:
 afovero@ggd.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GOUDREAU GAGE DUBUC
Address Line 1: 2000 McGill College, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Montreal, QUEBEC H3A 3H3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	779/12796.21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Fovero

PATENT

REEL: 027630 FRAME: 0469

# Total Attachments: 5

source=758-USPTO-Notice\_of\_recordation\_and\_Assignment#page1.tif source=758-USPTO-Notice\_of\_recordation\_and\_Assignment#page2.tif source=758-USPTO-Notice\_of\_recordation\_and\_Assignment#page3.tif source=758-USPTO-Notice\_of\_recordation\_and\_Assignment#page4.tif source=758-USPTO-Notice\_of\_recordation\_and\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027630 FRAME: 0470

OIPE 04-	04-2002
FORM PTO-1595  (Rev 6-93)  OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office  OUR FILE PA-189
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  My T. Nguyen Francois Raymond Steven Xiao  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: AMERICAN DYE SOURCE, INC.  Internal Address: 555 Morgan Boulevard  Baie D'Urfe, Quebec  CANADA H9X 3T6
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Same as above
X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes <u>x</u> No
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: December 19, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/025,830	
Additional numbers attached?Yes _x_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David H. Voorhees  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: MEREK & VOORHEES 673 South Washington Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

9.	Statement	and	signature
----	-----------	-----	-----------

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ). When

Name of Person Signing: David H. Voorhees

Signature: .

Date: March 28, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

04/03/2002 TDIAZ1 00000144 10025830

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington,, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 027630 FRAME: 0471

**ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION** 

**UNIVERSAL** 

WHEREAS, we, MY T. NGUYEN, residing at 2 McAdam, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada

H9J 3Z3, FRANÇOIS RAYMOND, residing at 4875E Montpetit, Montreal, Quebec,

Canada, H3W 1P7 and STEVEN XIAO, residing at 514B Saint-Luc street, Laval,

Quebec, Canada, H7N 4Y3, have invented certain improvements described in the

present patent application filed herewith and entitled:

PHOTOLUMINESCENT MARKERS AND METHODS FOR DETECTION OF SUCH MARKERS.

AND WHEREAS, American Dye Source, Inc., a corporation duly incorporated

under the laws of Canada, having its head office at 555 Morgan Boulevard,

Baie D'Urfe, Quebec, Canada H9X 3T6 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or

inventions and in and to any and all patents obtained therefore in any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these

presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as

described in the aforesaid patents, in any form or embodiment thereof, also the

entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof to

be obtained in any country upon said invention or inventions.

We further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses

incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or

agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for

interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any

interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and

PATENT

REEL: 027630 FRAME: 0472

deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal at the places and dates indicated hereinafter:

Signed at December	, on <u>Jeanbu 19, 2001</u> .
HÉLÈNE UZYESOFT LE VIII WILLIAM WILLIA	My T. Nguyen
Signed at Airenteen	on December 19, 2007.
HÉLÈNE LÉVESOITATION LE LEVESOITATION DE LEVES D	François Raymond
Signed at Montre al	, on <u>Duamber 19 2001</u> .
HÉLÉNE TRULLE LIVALUE	Zine
Witees 8	Steven Xiao

PATENT REEL: 027630 FRAME: 0473

**RECORDED: 02/01/2012**